
09/05/2018 Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 01/05/2018 for answer on 09/05/2018 - National Assembly for Wales

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/09-05-2018/ 1/4

Cabinet Secretary for Energy, Planning and Rural Affairs

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 01/05/2018
for answer on 09/05/2018

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the First Minister after
Question 2.

Rhun ap Iorwerth Ynys Môn
OAQ52146

Tabled in Welsh

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on how planning policy considers the local market in
permitting housing developments?

1

Caroline Jones South Wales West
OAQ52125
Will the Cabinet Secretary provide an update on the actions the Welsh Government is taking to improve air
quality in South Wales West?

2

Suzy Davies South Wales West
OAQ52142
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the development of agricultural land in South Wales West?

3

Mike Hedges Swansea East
OAQ52123
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on progress towards making the Swansea Bay city region an
energy self-sufficient area?

4

Lynne Neagle Torfaen
OAQ52147

Withdrawn

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the Welsh Government’s proposed revision to Planning
Policy Wales?

5

Jane Hutt Vale of Glamorgan
OAQ52132
Will the Cabinet Secretary provide an update on Welsh Government investment in coastal defences and
flood alleviation schemes in the Vale of Glamorgan?

6

Lee Waters Llanelli
OAQ52114
What assessment has the Cabinet Secretary made of how developments in artificial intelligence can help
rural Wales?

7
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Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and Public Services

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy
OAQ52135
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the implementation of the Animal Welfare (Breeding of
Dogs) (Wales) Regulations 2014?

8

Jane Hutt Vale of Glamorgan
OAQ52131
What consideration has been given by the Cabinet Secretary to the call for an environmental impact
assessment for the Barry biomass incinerator?

9

David Melding South Wales Central
OAQ52126

Withdrawn

What assessment has the Cabinet Secretary made of the most recent findings of the Institute of Welsh
Affairs project, Re-energising Wales?

10

David J. Rowlands South Wales East
OAQ52134
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the development of energy-generating projects in Wales?

11

Joyce Watson Mid and West Wales
OAQ52121
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the use of Larsen traps?

12

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales
OAQ52119

Tabled in Welsh

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the ban on neonicotinoids?

13

Gareth Bennett South Wales Central
OAQ52129
Will the Cabinet Secretary provide an update on Welsh Government action in relation to the Barry biomass
incinerator?

14

Bethan Sayed South Wales West
OAQ52149
Will the Cabinet Secretary outline current progress on developing animal welfare legislation?

15

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales
OAQ52116

Tabled in Welsh

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on outsourcing services in the public sector?

1
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David Melding South Wales Central
OAQ52127

Withdrawn

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the grants provided by local government to deliver public
services?

2

David Rees Aberavon
OAQ52140
How does the Cabinet Secretary intend to assess whether a meaningful discussion on justice policy has
been held with the UK Government, following the written statement on 6 April 2018?

3

Nick Ramsay Monmouth
OAQ52115
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on feedback received from local government following the
publication of the Strengthening Local Government, Delivering for People green paper?

4

Dawn Bowden Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney
OAQ52138
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the delivery of the wellbeing goals through public services?

5

Leanne Wood Rhondda
OAQ52145
What plans does the Welsh Government have to seek the devolution of welfare administration?

6

Sian Gwenllian Arfon
OAQ52136

Tabled in Welsh

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the Welsh Government's work to safeguard post office
services in Arfon?

7

Lynne Neagle Torfaen
OAQ52148

Withdrawn

Will the Cabinet Secretary provide an update on the impact of welfare reform on people living in Torfaen?

8

Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire
OAQ52113
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on local government reform in west Wales?

9

Caroline Jones South Wales West
OAQ52128
What action is the Welsh Government taking to ensure fair pay and conditions for the local government
workforce?

10
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Jenny Rathbone Cardiff CentralOAQ52141
What discussions has the Cabinet Secretary had with police commissioners on the reduction in their
budgets for community safety?

11

Suzy Davies South Wales West
OAQ52139
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the monitoring of local authority gender pay gaps?

12

Hefin David Caerphilly
OAQ52144
How is the Welsh Government working with the UK Government to regulate estate and property managing
agents?

13

Russell George Montgomeryshire
OAQ52112
Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the support available to enable elected councillors to
undertake their roles effectively?

14

Jayne Bryant Newport West
OAQ52120
What progress is being made in encouraging positive relations between young people and the police?

15
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